

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## SENATE AMENDMENT 24, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 40

June 20, 2013 - Offered by Senators Miller, Vinehout, Wirch, Risser, T. Cullen, Lehman, L. Taylor, Shilling, Harris, Erpenbach, Hansen, Lassa and C. Larson.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute amendment 1, as follows:

- 1. Page 159, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2013–14 by \$446,800 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2014–15 by \$893,600 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 8.0 SEG positions for monitoring industrial sand mining and processing operations.
  - **2.** Page 173, line 3: delete that line.
  - **3.** Page 334, line 7: delete lines 7 to 13.
- 9 **4.** Page 379, line 12: delete "(ad).".
- 5. Page 380, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 381, line 2.
- 12 **6.** Page 394, line 8: delete lines 8 to 25.

- **7.** Page 395, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 8. Page 395, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 397, line 4.
- 9. Page 397, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
  with page 398, line 3.
- 6 **10.** Page 399, line 16: delete lines 16 to 25.
- 7 **11.** Page 400, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21.
- Page 401, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 402, line 12.
- 13. Page 423, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 424, line 14.
- 12 **14.** Page 658, line 14: delete the material beginning with "An" and ending with "(3m)." on line 16.
- 14 **15.** Page 661, line 10: delete the material beginning with "An" and ending with "(3m)." on line 11.
- 16 Page 662, line 7: delete the material beginning with "An" and ending with "(3m)." on line 8.
- 18 **17.** Page 663, line 15: delete the material beginning with "An" and ending with "(3m)." on line 16.
- 20 **18.** Page 895, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14.
- 21 **19.** Page 1115, line 18: delete "minimum uniform statewide" and substitute 22 "minimum".

- 1 **20.** Page 1116, line 6: delete lines 6 to 21.
- 2 **21.** Page 1116, line 23: delete "minimum uniform statewide" and substitute
- 3 "minimum".
- 4 **22.** Page 1117, line 3: delete lines 3 to 17.
- 5 **23.** Page 1118, line 4: delete lines 4 to 13.
- Page 1118, line 13: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 3 to assembly substitute amendment 1.
- Page 1118, line 14: delete lines 14 to 23, as affected by assembly amendment 3.
- 10 **26.** Page 1307, line 6: delete lines 6 to 15.
- 11 **27.** Page 1372, line 2: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 3.
- Page 1389, line 17: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 3.

15 (END)